

MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS Vs. SAMSHER AND ORS

22.08.2023

Present:- Ms. Pavitra, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh.Gajender Kumar, Advocate for Insurance

Company/R-4.

None for respondent no. 1,2 &3.

Memo of appearance filed by Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

As per report, respondent no.1 to 3 have not been served till date.

Issue fresh notice of the petition to the respondent no. 1 to 3 as per previous order on filing of PF for 08.01.2024. Process be given dasti.

Petitioner is also directed to file criminal case record on the NDOH.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
22.08.2023