

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS Vs. SAMSHER AND ORS

22.07.2024

Present:- Ms. Pavitra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Petitioner is directed to get record the deposition of his witnesses as expeditiously as possible before the Ld. Court Commissioner.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. that as the delay is being caused by the petitioner, the interest which might be awarded in respect of the compensation be stopped. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that no delay has been caused by the petitioner.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on  
**25.10.2024.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi  
22.07.2024