

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS Vs. SAMSHER AND ORS

25.10.2024

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.4/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Pavitra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.4/insurance co.
None for other respondents.

As the witnesses have not appeared. Matter is
passed over till 2.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 2.33 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner.
None for the respondent/insurance co.

PW-3/Dr. Madhukar Prakash from Jeevan Jyoti
Hospital examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1500/- has
been paid to the witness by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. No
cross-examination was done on behalf of respondent/insurance
co. as none on behalf of respondent/insurance co. was present,
however since the witness was discharged, Ld. Counsel Sh.
Gajendra Kumar for respondent/insurance co. has appeared.
Matter is passed over for further examination of witnesses. Be

awaited for the witnesses who have been served summons but have not appeared.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.10.2024

At 4.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/insurance co.
None for other respondents.

PW-4/Dr. Harshit examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.3,000/- has been paid to the witness by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner stated that he does not wish to examine any further witness.

In view of submissions, petitioner's evidence is closed. Let deposition of respondent's witnesses be recorded before Ld. Court Commissioner already appointed.

Since 19.03.2024 none has been appearing on behalf of respondents no.1,2&3. Today also **none has appeared on behalf of respondents no.1,2&3 since morning. Hence, respondents no.1,2&3 are hereby proceeded exparte.**

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner/ final arguments on **04.02.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.10.2024