

26 MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS Vs. SAMSHER AND ORS

25.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.04.2025

At 12.05 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

R3W1/Sh. Pushpendra Jatav from RTO, Jaipur has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- is paid to the witness. **The evidence of respondent no.3/insurance co. is hereby closed.**

As none has appeared on behalf of respondents no.1&2 since morning despite repeated calls, **respondents no.1&2 are hereby proceeded exparte.**

Put up for final arguments on **11.07.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.04.2025