

32 MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS Vs. SAMSHER AND ORS

11.07.2025

Present:- Ms. Pavithra V., Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Part arguments from Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that
the arguing counsel is not available and sought adjournment.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for further final arguments on **12.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.07.2025