

30 MACT 293/23  
AJAY CHAUDHARY & ORS Vs. SAMSHER & ORS

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Pavithra V. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Sangita Bisht, proxy counsel for the respondent  
no.4/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 12.30 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/12.08.2025

At 12.46 p.m.

Present: Ms. Pavithra V. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondent  
no.4/insurance co.

Part final arguments heard. Both the parties wish to  
file their written submissions. Let the same be filed.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/  
judgment/clarification, if any on **23.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/12.08.2025