

1 MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS VS. SAMSHER AND ORS

02.12.2025

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025

at 11.04 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Pavithra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Report on summons to IO of criminal case is
awaited.

**Issue fresh summons to IO on filing of PF, petitioner
to take dasti summons as well.**

Put up for further proceedings on **28.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025