

1 MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS VS. SAMSHER AND ORS

28.01.2026

Present:- Ms. Pavitra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.01.2026

At 11.10 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.4/insurance co.

On behalf of petitioner no.1 affidavit regarding
service of summons to IO has been filed. From the affidavit, it
appears that without coercive steps, presence of IO could not be
secured.

On PF issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against
the concerned IO with one surety of like amount, to be executed
through concerned SSP.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.01.2026