

4 MACT 293/23

AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS VS. SAMSHER AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 11.46 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

B/W of IO ASI Ram Karan returned executed, however IO has not appeared before the court.

Issue fresh B/W of IO ASI Ram Karan as per previous order on PF to be executed by the office of DCP (Shahdara).

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026