

19.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026

At 12.54 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Bijoy Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

B/W of IO returned executed, however intimation has been received that the IO could not get permission of his senior to appear before the Tribunal due to which he could not appear.

Certain documents received from IO, same are taken on record. With the permission of Tribunal snap short of the documents has been taken by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

With the consent of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co., IO is not being examined. If any need arises, IO shall be examined on the subsequent date.

Put up for final arguments on **06.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026